

Texas Military Department News

"Texans Serving Texas"

PRESS RELEASE

Media representatives wishing to obtain more information should contact the Texas Military Department's State Public Affairs Office at media@military.texas.gov or 512-782-5620.

FOR IMMEDIATE PUBLIC RELEASE:

Texas National Guard Releases Name of Soldier

AUSTIN, Texas (July 6, 2023) – The Texas Military Department announced the death of a Texas National Guard Soldier Thursday.

Spc. Anthony Hernandez-Dominguez, 26, Houston, Texas, died June, 28, 2023, in a non-duty related incident near Bakersfield, Texas.

The cause of death is under investigation.

He was assigned 636th Military Intelligence Battalion, 71st Troop Command of the Texas Army National Guard as a Geo-spatial Imagery Intelligence analyst.

He enlisted in the Texas Army National Guard in August 2020. His awards and decorations include the National Defense Service Medal and Army Service Ribbon.

For more information, the media may contact Texas Military Department Public Affairs Office at media@military.texas.gov.

-30-

The mission of the Texas Military Department (TMD) is to provide the Governor and the President with ready and trained forces in support of the citizens of Texas and State and Federal civil/military authorities at home and abroad.